



Press release September 9, 2013

AVTECH announces a prospectus in regards of the preferential share issue

On September 2 2013 the Board of AVTECH Sweden AB (publ) ("AVTECH" or the "Company"), supported by the authorization granted by the Extra General Meeting on August 16, 2013, decided to implement a public issue of B-shares with the preferential right for existing shareowners to participate regardless of the share class they currently own. In connection to the public issue AVTECH has today made public a Prospectus (in Swedish only) which has been approved and registered by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority.

The Prospectus can be downloaded from www.avtech.se and www.penser.se. Subscription notes will be made public in connection to the start of the subscription period on September 17, 2013. The Prospectus and subscription notes can also be ordered from Erik Penser Bankaktiebolag, phone +46 8 463 80 00 or e-mail emission@penser.se and from AVTECH Sweden AB, phone +46 8 544 104 80.

The subscription period is in between September 17 – October 1 2013.

Advisors

The financial advisor of the Company in connection to the public preferential shares issue is Erik Penser Bankaktiebolag. Baker & McKenzie Advokatbyrå KB is the legal advisors of the Company.

For more information, please contact

Christer Staaf, CEO, +46 (0) 8 544 104 80 Jonas Saric, CFO, +46 (0) 8 544 104 80

About AVTECH Sweden AB (publ)

AVTECH develops products and services for digital Air Traffic Management (ATM). Its customers include the global aviation industry; e.g. airlines, airports, aviation authorities, technology companies and airline manufacturers. By using AVTECH's products and services, each individual flight as well as the entire airline operation can be optimized in terms of cost, noise and emission, efficiency, punctuality and safety. The head office is in Stockholm, Sweden with subsidiaries in Toulouse, France and Dubai, U.A.E. AVTECH Sweden AB is listed on NASDAQ OMX First North and has appointed Mangold Fondkommission AB as Certified Adviser.